20
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2586TCUK-ev
Valvetronic valves
5
1
3

Sold by lot of 10
Electrical head and tail sets
Description Valves Type of Weight Order code
configuration connector kg
Head and tail Monostable Sub-D25 0,220 PVL-B191125
sets Cylindrical 19-pins 0,250 PVL-B191219
Bistable Sub-D25 0,220 PVL-B192125
Cylindrical 35-pins 0,250 PVL-B192235
Head and tail Bistable then Sub-D25 0,370 PVL-B194125
sets monostable
Cylindrical 35-pins 0,420 PVL-B194235
Monostable Sub-D25 0,320 PVL-B193125
then bistable
Cylindrical 19-pins 0,350 PVL-B193219
Transfering Bistable then 0,220 PVL-B1940
module monostable
Monostable then bistable 0,240 PVL-B1930
Electrical modules for external connection
Description Type Connection Weight Order code
kg
Input module PVL-B monostable 2 Inputs                            0,180     PVL-B1E1302
PVL-B bistable 4 Inputs 0,240 PVL-B1E2304
Output module PVL-B monostable 2 Outputs 0,180 PVL-B1S1302
PVL-B bistable 4 Outputs 0,240 PVL-B1S2304
PVL-B10   G1/8
PVL-B1719
PVL-B1729
PVL-B191125
PVL-B192235

Operating information
Main data for Bus Head Module
Description Type Connection Weight Order code
kg
Bus Module* Interbus 32 Inputs 1,770 PVL-B1BS3232A
32 Outputs
Profibus DP 32 Inputs 1,770 PVL-B1BP3232A
32 Outputs
DeviceNet 32 Inputs 1,750 PVL-B1BD3232A
32 Outputs
FIPIO 32 Inputs 1,700 PVL-B1BF3232A
32 Outputs
Head and tails pneumatical G1/4 0,740 PVL-B194729
module Bistable then Monostable
- air feed/anchoring blocks Bistable G1/4 0,740 PVL-B192729
- transfer module
Connector M23 female 6 pins power Supply 0,030 P8C-MC06B
M23 female 12 pins Profibus 0,030 P8C-MC12BP
Plug M23, IP 65 Bus Out 0,015 P8C-PB1
Installation Diskett Profibus and DeviceNet 0,030 P8B-PDISK
Input Module PVL-B Monostable 2 Input 0,180 PVL-B1E1302
PVL-B Bistable 4 Input 0,240 PVL-B1E2304
Output Module PVL-B Monostable 2 Output 0,180 PVL-B1S1302
PVL-B Bistable 4 Output 0,240 PVL-B1S2304
* Spare front panel are available for replacements, Order code PVL-BññDEP
Input modules
Protection level IP 65
Type and input voltage PNP 24 V DC
Maxi. available current island 1,5 A for all inputs
Normal current input at state 1 15 mA
Maximum current input state 0 3 mA
Minimum voltage input state 1 11 VDC
Output modules
Protection level IP 65
Type and output voltage PNP 24 V DC
Normal current 100 mA
Maxi. available current island 1,5 A for all outputs
Dimensions see page 40
25
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2586TCUK-ev
Valvetronic valves PVL-B10 on Device Bus
Connection on the Bus
Interbus S compatible
Bus In M23 male 9 pins*
Bus Out M23 female 9 pins*

* Head module = with ASI, and supply 24V DC connection
Main data for ASI Bus Modules - Outputs version
Description Valves Connection Weight Order code
configuration kg
Head module* Monostable valves M12 ASI and valves supply 0,460 P2S-BA1BA40
Head* and transfer module Monostable then bistable valves M12 ASI and valves supply 0,560 P2S-BA3BA40
Head module* Bistables valves M12 ASI and valves supply 0,510 P2S-BA2BA40
Head* and transfer module Bistable then monostable valves M12 ASI and valves supply 0,610 P2S-BA3BA40
Transfer module Monostable valves - 0,410 P2S-BA5BA40
Bistable valves - 0,460 P2S-BA6BA40
Air supply DIN rail monting Single air supply G1/4 0,175 PVL-B1719
module
Dual air supply G1/4 0,245 PVL-B1729
Surface mounting Single air supply G1/8 0,200 PVL-B1818
Dual air supply G1/8 0,260 PVL-B1828
Connecting lead to the ASI module addressing terminal                                          0,15 P8L-MH02B1
(type P2S-BA...)
PVL-B1719
PVL-B1729
Dimensions see page 40
27
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2586TCUK-ev
Valvetronic valves
ñ Total compatibility with ASI Bus
ñ Islands from 4 to 16 valves output and 4 or 16 inputs
ñ Protection level IP 65
ñ Connection M12 or Vampire plug
ñ ASI visualisation and 24 V supply diagnostic by LED
ñ Inputs visualisation by LED
PVL-B10 on ASI Bus
ASI Bus Module Characterisctics
Protection level IP 65
ASI operating voltage 26,9 to 31,6 V
Solenoid voltage 24 VDC ≤10%
Isolation voltage 1500 V
Vibrations IEC 68-2-6 1g
Shock IEC 68-2-27 15 g 11 ms
EMC Protection IEC 801-2 level 3
IEC 801-3 level 3
IEC 801-4 level 3
Bus diagnostic 2 LED, red and green
Solenoid voltage visualisation By LED
     Short circuit protection Diagnostic by LED
     Working temperature 0 ±C to 55 ±C
     Storage temperature -40 ±C to 70 ±C
     Solenoid voltage ASI Vampire plug or M12
Operating information
Identification code 7.F
Bus connection ASI Vampire plug or M12
Connector
Available current on inputs 200 mA
Compalibility with sensors or
photo-cells 2 or 3 wires technology
Inputs PNP type
ASI Network characteristics
Maximum lengh 100 m
Maximum length with duplicator 200 m
Node capacity 4 inputs and 4 outputs
Total capacity 124 Inputs and 124 output
Number of nods 1 to 31
Response time 5 ms maxi
Nodes supply Through the Bus
Total available current 2 A or 5 A
Main data for ASI Bus Modules - Inputs and Outputs version
Description Valves Connection Weight Order code
configuration kg
Head module* Monostable valves M12 ASI and valves supply 0,460 PVL-BA1BA44
Vampire ASI and valves supply 0,460 PVL-BA1BA44V
Head module* Monostable then M12 ASI and valves supply 0,560 PVL-BA3BA44
bistable valves Vampire ASI and valves supply 0,560 PVL-BA3BA44V
Transfer module Monostable or bistable - 0,400 PVL-BA5BA44
valves
Air supply DIN rail mounting Single air supply G1/4 0,175 PVL-B1719
module
Dual air supply G1/4 0,245 PVL-B1729
Surface mounting Single air supply G1/8 0,200 PVL-B1818
Dual air supply G1/8 0,260 PVL-B1828
Spare Vampire cover dip Sold by lot of 5 P8B-AVMP2
Connecting lead to the ASI module addressing terminal (type PVL-BA...) P8B-AJACK
PVL-B1719
PVL-B1729